Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Judgment of nondischargeability of debtor's transfer obligations 11 U.S.C. Sec. 523(a)(5)		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Joseph J. Skaja			10/08/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name: Mary C. Liesenfeld		eld		
Street Address:	1771 Princeton Ave., Apt. 2			
City:	Saint Paul			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55105-1904			
Property Type		Number		
		09976262		
		09976262 6777062		
Patent Number:		5076451		
Patent Number:		6029962 5572804		
Patent Number:		5572804		
Patent Number: 60		6098313		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	.(651)698- ⊌e sent via US M	320 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	651-698-4			
Email:	Liesenm@aol.com			
Correspondent Name:	-			
		eton Ave., Apt. 2 MINNESOTA 55105-1904		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mary C. Liesenfeld		
500171196			PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0610	

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0611



SO ORDERED.

SIGNED this 08 day of October, 2003.

M. CI ATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

United States Bankruptcy Court

Western District of Texas San Antonio Division

In re

JOSEPH J. SKAJA

Debtor

MARY C. SKAJA

Plaintiff

v.

JOSEPH J. SKAJA

Defendant

BANKR. CASE NO.

02-53184-C

CHAPTER 7

ADV. NO. 02-5228-C

Judgment

CAME ON for trial the foregoing matter. Based upon the Memorandum Decision and the Supplemental Decision entered in this cause, the court enters judgment declaring that the obligation to pay the attorneys' fees of Mary Skaja directly to the law firm of Casseb & Pearl as set forth in the Decree of

PATENT REEL: 018442 FRAME: 0612 Divorce in Cause No. 2000-CI-00417, *In the Matter of the Marriage of Joseph J. Skaja and Mary C. Skaja*, in the 288th Judicial District Court, Bexar County, Texas, is adjudged non-dischargeable, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(5). Further, the obligation to pay spousal support in the amount of \$2,500, as set out in the said Decree of Divorce, is adjudged non-dischargeable, pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 523(a)(5). Further, the obligation to assist Mary C. Skaja in obtaining the transfer of such assets to her as awarded and specified in the said Decree of Divorce, is adjudged non-dischargeable. Further, the obligation to pay to Mary C. Skaja the amount of \$23,000, as set forth in the said Decree of Divorce, is adjudged dischargeable (and so discharged by operation of 11 U.S.C. § 727, 524). Further, the obligation to indemnify Mary C. Skaja for federal taxes owed by Joseph and Mary Skaja prior to the entry of the Decree of Divorce, as set out in the said Decree of Divorce, is adjudged dischargeable (and so discharged by operation of 11 U.S.C. § 727, 524).

All costs of court are to be borne by the parties incurring same.

###

RECORDED: 10/29/2006

-2-